

Company Name Change

Dear customers and business partners,

We are excited to announce that 2 of our group subsidiaries, formerly known as Globalsoft Solutions Pte Ltd and Axionsplus Pte Ltd, will now be operating under the new name of **MNG Globalsoft Solutions Pte Ltd** and **MNG Axionsplus Pte Ltd**, respectively.

Our company has undergone significant growth and expansion in recent years, and we believe that this change will better reflect our current operations and future direction.

The new name, MNG Globalsoft Solutions Pte Ltd and MNG Axionsplus Pte Ltd, better represents our commitment to providing innovative solutions to our customers and partners. This change is part of our rebranding efforts to better reflect our vision, mission, and values as we expand our business to new markets and industries.

With effect from 25 Sep 2023, Globalsoft Solutions Pte Ltd and Axionsplus Pte Ltd will be MNG Globalsoft Solutions Pte Ltd
MNG Axionsplus Pte Ltd

Our reliable and innovative technologies as well as our after-sales services will be available to you as usual, your proven contact persons in our organisation remain unchanged. All quotations, proposals and SOWs issued under Globalsoft Solutions Pte Ltd and Axionsplus Pte Ltd are still legally valid. Our promise is that MNG Globalsoft Solutions Pte Ltd and MNG Axionsplus Pte Ltd will remain the same trustworthy business partner that Globalsoft Solutions Pte Ltd and Axionsplus Pte Ltd have been in the past.

We would like to take this opportunity to express our gratitude for your continued support and business. We value our relationship with you and assure you of our continued commitment to providing exceptional products and services.

We look forward to your continued partnership as we embark on this new journey under our new name.

With best regards,
MNG Globalsoft Solutions Pte Ltd
MNG Axionsplus Pte Ltd